PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/604090
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore V. Valkov	2003-05-20
Michael Wisniewski	2003-05-21
Navin Aswal	2003-05-21
Viroj Buraparate	2003-05-21

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	3100 Main Street, Suite 900		Houston	TEXAS	77002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5124577001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 025094

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	George R. Meyer
DATE SIGNED:	2003-06-25

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1.tif source=assign2.tif ——CH \$40.00 50045

PATENT REEL: 013756 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Theodore V. Valkov, of New Orleans, LA, Michael Wisniewski, of Kingwood, TX, Navin Awal, of Houston, TX, and Viroj Buraparate, of Kingwood, TX, ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPOT PRICING VIA CLUSTERING BASED DEMAND

ESTIMATION, for which an application for United States Patent is made, said application being submitted concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to PROS Revenue Management, L.P. having a principal place of business at 3100 Main Street, Suite #900, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

AU\4105933.1 105171-991120

> PATENT REEL: 013756 FRAME: 0545

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Inventor:	Theodore V. Valkov Theodore V. Valus V MAY 20, 2003		
Signature:			
Date:			
Name of Second Inventor:	Michael Wisniewski		
Signature:	mild 2 mm		
Date:	May 21, 2003		
Name of Third Inventor:	Navin Aswal		
Signature:	Mwal		
Date:	May 21, 2003		
Name of Fourth Inventor:	Virog Buraparate		
Signature:	(2007 Bugant		
Date:	May 21, 200/B		

AU\4105933.1 105171-991120

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013756 FRAME: 0546